Table 5

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COLLECTIONS
Net State Tax Collections by Tax and Fund
Fiscal Years 2019 and 2020 ($000)

Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
2019 2020

Tax Source and Fund
Retail Sales Tax

General Fund $11,107,699 $11,296,232

Advanced Environmental Mitigation Account 36 31

Multimodal Transportation Account 43,602 41,251

Performance Audits of Government Account 17,593 18,065

Tourism Marketing Account 1,500 1,878

TOTAL 11,170,430 11,357,457
Use Tax

General Fund 765,206 719,212

Advanced Environmental Mitigation Acct. 1,203 0

Multimodal Transportation Account 756,016 8,111

Performance Audits of Government Account 7,988 1,161

TOTAL 1,530,413 728,483
Business and Occupation Tax

General Fund 4,440,702 4,596,751

Problem Gambling Account 455 349

Forest & Fish Support Account 4,419 4,238

Workforce Education Investment Account 31,863

TOTAL 4,445,575 4,633,201
Public Utility Tax

General Fund 400,410 401,660

Public Works Assistance Account 0 0

Education Legacy Trust Account 21,326 21,570

TOTAL 421,737 423,230
Cigarette Tax

General Fund - TOTAL 345,688 324,855
Liquor Sales Tax

General Fund 124,411 137,082

Liquor Excise Tax Account 42,811 47,176

TOTAL 167,222 184,259
Penalties and Interest

General Fund - TOTAL 17,124 140,667
State Property Tax

General Fund - TOTAL 3,359,107 3,568,185
PUD Privilege Tax

General Fund - TOTAL 58,608 58,356
Timber Excise Tax

General Fund - TOTAL 2,299 -840



Leasehold Excise Tax (ex. distributions to local govt.)

General Fund - TOTAL 36,231
Estate Tax

General Fund (Previous) 161

Education Legacy Trust Account 297,855

TOTAL 298,017

Tobacco Products Tax
General Fund - TOTAL 61,011

Vapor Products Tax
Andy Hill Cancer Research Endowment Fund
Foundational Public Health Services Account
TOTAL

Liquor Liter Tax
General Fund - TOTAL 163,657

Food Fish/Shellfish Tax

General Fund 2,968
State Wildlife Account 27
Sea Cucumber Dive Fishery Account 0
Sea Urchin Dive Fishery Account 0
TOTAL 2,994

Carbonated Beverage Syrup Tax
General Fund - TOTAL 7,579

Real Estate Excise Tax

General Fund 1,093,886
Public Works Assistance Account 23,735
Washington Housing Trust Account 1,002
City/County Assistance 18,989
Education Legacy Trust Account 48,662
TOTAL 1,186,273
Litter Tax
Litter Control Account 9,023
Parks Renewal and Stewardship Account 4,000
TOTAL 13,023

Solid Waste Collection Tax

General Fund 208
Education Legacy Trust Account 49,799
TOTAL 50,007

Wood Stove Fee
Wood Stove Education & Enforcement Acct. - TOTAL 201

Hazardous Substance Tax - State Tax

Model Toxics Control Capital Account 78,400
Model Toxics Control Operating Account 61,600
Model Toxics Control Stormwater Account 11,513
Motor Vehicle Account

TOTAL 151,513

Petroleum Products Tax (tax reactivated 7/1/2009)
Pollution Liability Insurance Trust Acct. - TOTAL 32,828

Brokered Natural Gas Use Tax
General Fund - TOTAL 30,123

10

36,205

27
646,224
646,251

53,061

2,817
2,817
5,635

174,505

1,974
20

1,994

6,697

1,086,157
23,465
1,116
18,963
115,376
1,245,078

12,090
1,250
13,340

119
54,133
54,253

220

63,159
116,894
27,774
50,000
257,827

11,042

23,116



Oil Spill Tax
General Fund
Oil Spill Response Account
0il Spill Prevention (Admin.) Account
Military Dept. Active Service Account
TOTAL

ICF (Intermediate Care Facilities) Tax
General Fund - TOTAL

State Rental Car Tax
Multimodal Transportation Account - TOTAL

Enhanced 911 Telephone Tax
Enhanced 911 Account - TOTAL

Telephone Line Tax (WTAP)
General Fund
Telephone Assistance Account - TOTAL
TOTAL

Telephone Line Tax (TRS)
General Fund
Telecommunications Relay Service Account - TOTAL

TOTAL

Replacement Vehicle Tire Fee
Waste Tire Removal Account - TOTAL

Studded Tire Fee
Motor Vehicle Account

Tribal Cigarette Taxes
General Fund - Puyallup Tribe - TOTAL

Derelict Vessel Fee
Performance Audits of Government Account - TOTAL

SUBTOTAL - General Fund Taxes

SUBTOTAL - All Other Taxes

GRAND TOTAL - Dept. of Revenue State Tax Collections

988
5,625

200
6,814

10,312

36,110

26,525

o

o

4,496

355

8,814

140

22,036,205

1,609,022

$ 23,645,227

1,397
5,212

200
6,809

10,640

31,663

27,273

o

o

4,232

307

6,495

97

22,641,159

1,393,436

$ 24,034,595

NOTE: A zero entry indicates that the tax was not levied that year or the receipts rounded to < $1,000.

11



	Table 5

