## Table 5

## DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COLLECTIONS Net State Tax Collections by Tax and Fund Fiscal Years 2019 and 2020 (\$000)

Tiscal Teals 2013 a	Fiscal Year	Fiscal Year
	2019	2020
Tax Source and Fund		
Retail Sales Tax	4	4
General Fund	\$11,107,699	\$11,296,232
Advanced Environmental Mitigation Account	36	31
Multimodal Transportation Account	43,602	41,251
Performance Audits of Government Account	17,593	18,065
Tourism Marketing Account	1,500	1,878
TOTAL	11,170,430	11,357,457
Use Tax		
General Fund	765,206	719,212
Advanced Environmental Mitigation Acct.	1,203	0
Multimodal Transportation Account	756,016	8,111
Performance Audits of Government Account	7,988	1,161
TOTAL	1,530,413	728,483
Business and Occupation Tax		
General Fund	4,440,702	4,596,751
Problem Gambling Account	455	349
Forest & Fish Support Account	4,419	4,238
Workforce Education Investment Account	4,419	31,863
TOTAL	4,445,575	4,633,201
Public Utility Tax		
General Fund	400,410	401,660
Public Works Assistance Account	0	0
Education Legacy Trust Account	21,326	21,570
TOTAL	421,737	423,230
Cigarette Tax		
General Fund - TOTAL	345,688	324,855
Liquor Sales Tax		
General Fund	124,411	137,082
Liquor Excise Tax Account	42,811	47,176
TOTAL	167,222	184,259
Penalties and Interest		
General Fund - TOTAL	17,124	140,667
State Browning Toy		
State Property Tax		
General Fund - TOTAL	3,359,107	3,568,185
PUD Privilege Tax		
General Fund - TOTAL	58,608	58,356
Timber Excise Tax		
General Fund - TOTAL	2,299	-840
	-,	0.0

Leasehold Excise Tax (ex. distributions to local govt.)		
General Fund - TOTAL	36,231	36,205
	,	•
Estate Tax		
General Fund (Previous)	161	27
Education Legacy Trust Account	297,855	646,224
TOTAL	298,017	646,251
Tobacco Products Tax		
General Fund - TOTAL	61,011	53,061
Vapor Products Tax		
Andy Hill Cancer Research Endowment Fund		2,817
Foundational Public Health Services Account TOTAL		2,817
IOTAL		5,635
Liquor Liter Tax		
General Fund - TOTAL	163,657	174,505
Food Fish/Shellfish Tax		
General Fund	2,968	1,974
State Wildlife Account	27	20
Sea Cucumber Dive Fishery Account	0	0
Sea Urchin Dive Fishery Account TOTAL	0 2,994	0 1,994
IOTAL	2,334	1,334
Carbonated Beverage Syrup Tax		
General Fund - TOTAL	7,579	6,697
Real Estate Excise Tax		
General Fund	1,093,886	1,086,157
Public Works Assistance Account	23,735	23,465
Washington Housing Trust Account	1,002	1,116
City/County Assistance Education Legacy Trust Account	18,989 48,662	18,963 115,376
TOTAL	1,186,273	1,245,078
	_,,	_,,
Litter Tax		
Litter Control Account	9,023	12,090
Parks Renewal and Stewardship Account	4,000	1,250
TOTAL	13,023	13,340
Solid Waste Collection Tax		
General Fund	208	119
Education Legacy Trust Account	49,799	54,133
TOTAL	50,007	54,253
Wood Stove Fee		
Wood Stove Education & Enforcement Acct TOTAL	201	220
Hazardous Substance Tax - State Tax		
Model Toxics Control Capital Account	78,400	63,159
Model Toxics Control Operating Account	61,600	116,894
Model Toxics Control Stormwater Account	11,513	27,774
Motor Vehicle Account		50,000
TOTAL	151,513	257,827
Petroleum Products Tax (tax reactivated 7/1/2009)	22.000	
Pollution Liability Insurance Trust Acct TOTAL	32,828	11,042
Brokered Natural Gas Use Tax		
General Fund - TOTAL	30,123	23,116
•		

Oil Spill Tax		
General Fund	0	0
Oil Spill Response Account	988	1,397
Oil Spill Prevention (Admin.) Account	5,625	5,212
Military Dept. Active Service Account	200	200
TOTAL	6,814	6,809
ICF (Intermediate Care Facilities) Tax		
General Fund - TOTAL	10,312	10,640
State Rental Car Tax		
Multimodal Transportation Account - TOTAL	36,110	31,663
Withinoual Transportation Account - TOTAL	30,110	31,003
Enhanced 911 Telephone Tax		
Enhanced 911 Account - TOTAL	26,525	27,273
Telephone Line Tax (WTAP)		
General Fund	0	0
Telephone Assistance Account - TOTAL	0	0
TOTAL	0	0
Telephone Line Tax (TRS)		
General Fund	0	0
Telecommunications Relay Service Account - TOTAL	0	0
TOTAL	0	0
Replacement Vehicle Tire Fee		
Waste Tire Removal Account - TOTAL	4,496	4,232
Studded Tire Fee		
Motor Vehicle Account	355	307
Tribal Cigarette Taxes		
General Fund - Puyallup Tribe - TOTAL	8,814	6,495
	-7-	.,
Derelict Vessel Fee		
Performance Audits of Government Account - TOTAL	140	97
SUBTOTAL - General Fund Taxes	22,036,205	22,641,159
SUBTOTAL - All Other Taxes	1,609,022	1,393,436
GRAND TOTAL - Dept. of Revenue State Tax Collections	\$ 23,645,227	\$ 24,034,595

NOTE: A zero entry indicates that the tax was not levied that year or the receipts rounded to <\$1,000.